{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es} of
admunustrator(s)

(b) Insert dates

Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrators' progress report

Name of Company Company number
LOYDS CARECO UK LIMITED 05296598

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, Court case number
COMPANIES COURT 3237 of 2010

We, Daniel Smuth of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU, appointed as
administrator for the above company on 19 Apnl 2010 and David Dunckley also of Grant Thomton UK
LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2P 2YU, appoimnted as administrator for the above company on 3
February 2011 attach a progress report for the period

from to

19 October 2010 18 Apnil 2011

Signed / %q

Jomnt A str;

Dated L%/S/”

19/05/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

A




11

12

13

14

15

Grant Thornton

Our Ref MBB/ACM/DRS/100168/PF7 Progress RPT

TO THE CREDITORS

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomnton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T +44{0)20 7383 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4308
www grani-thornton cg uk

17 May 2011

Dear Sirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited /

Churchill Court Propco Limited /

Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited v

Loyds Propco Holdco Limited \/

Crown Albany Care Limited ./

Chiltern Care Holdings Limited -

Loyds Propco No 1 Limited ¥

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited#

Loyds Propco No 2 Limited *

Loyds Careco UK Limiteqt- All in Administration (together "the Group™)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court: Cases
3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3235, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

INTRODUCTION

Following the appomntment of Robert Pick and I as jomnt admimstrators of the Group by the
securnity trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland ple (RBS), acting on behalf of the semior lenders
on 19 Apnl 2010, I now comment on the progress of the Administrations to date

I adwise that, on 3 February 2011, David Dunckley, a hicensed insolvency practiioner also
from Grant Thomton UK LLP, replaced Robert Pick as joint admimistrator of the Group

I enclose forms 2 24B and an abstract of my receipts and payments account for each
company for the pertod from 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 Apnl 2011, at Appendix A, 1n accordance
with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functons of the joint adminustrators are to be exerased by any or all of them

The administrations constitutes "main proceedings” under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings

Chartersd Accountznts

Membet frm withn Grant Thomton Intematonal Lid

Grant Thornton UK LLP 1s  rrted Sabilty partierstp reqrstatad n Engiand and Wales' Mo OC307742. Ragsstarad office Grant Thornion Houss Melton Street, Euston Square London N1 2EP
Alst of mambarg is available from our registered offics

Grant Thomton UK LLP 15 suthorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority for iInvestment businass.

A st of perconnel pertratiad by Grant Thomion 5 acoept appok a5 meolvency D and of her respectn bodies may ba inspectad al the abovs address.




21

31

41

42

43

STATUTORY INFORMATION
The Group's statutory mnformation 1s summarised in Appendix B
SUMMARY OF THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

The jotnt adminsstrators' proposals for the Group, which were arculated to creditors on
7 June 2010, and were subsequently approved, are summansed below

e The administrators will pursue the objective of realising property m order to make 2
distnbution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

¢ In the event that any proceedings are brought agamnst the Group, the admurustrators will
continue the Group's defence, so far as they believe appropriate, bearing in rmund the
objective of seling the business assets as a going concern and mindful of the need to
balance the costs of conunung the defence as agamst the potential detriment to creditors
of abandomng the defence if it appears that funds may be available to the creditors
following the conclusion of the admimstrations

e Itis proposed that the administratons will end by the Companies wathin the Group
etther being dissolved or being placed into iquudation If the Compamnies are placed mto
liqudation it 15 proposed that the administrators in office at that date will be appointed
joint hquidators

PROGRESS REPORT

The parent company of the Group 1s Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited which has the
following subsidiary compames

Churchill Court Propco Limted
Loyds Crown Chutern Lirnuted
Loyds Propco Holdco Limted
Crown Albany Care Luruted
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Loyds Propco No 1 Lirmited
Loyds Secunties Nol4 Limited
Loyds Propco No 2 Larnuted
Loyds Careco UK Limuted

The Group holds a freehold property portfolio which rents out 64 nursing homes acquired in
2005

At the date of the appointment the freehold properties were held as follows,

Loyds Propco No 1 Lumuted 57 properties
Loyds Propco No 2 Lirruted 4
Churchill Court Propco Limited 1
Crown Albany Care Limited 1
Chiltern Care Holdings Limmuted 1




44

45

46

47

438

49

410

51

61

62

63

Upon my appoinunent the assets of the Group were immedsately insured
Property agents have been instructed with regard to managing the portfolio

To facibtate the sale of the portfolio the properties were transferred to newly formed
subsidiary companies These subsidiary companies are subject to inter-company mterest
bearing loan arrangements in respect of the consideration for the transferred properties

The Administrators have continued to collect rents due from the properties within the
subsidiary companies whilst marketing the portfolo To date, £11 im has been collected and
has been distributed to the charge holders, 1n payment of interest and capital under the terms
of their secunty over the Group's assets

After a marketing pertod, a number of interested parties were 1dentfied

However, due to the uncertain finanaal situation of one of the Group’s key tenants a
transaction has not been progressed

In light of the above, the joint admunistrators continue to monitor the finanaal situanon of
the tenant and wll proceed to market the properties once there 1s greater clanity on the
tenant's financial prospects

FUNDING OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

At the ume of the appointments, the Semior Lenders executed a funding agreement to meet
the costs of the admirustrations These funds will be reimbursed from asset realisations

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

The directors were requested to prepare a statement of affairs for the Companies within the
Group, but have not done so

At the time of our appointment the Group's principal assets was 1ts investment 1n Freehold
properties which are the subject of the fixed charges i favour of the Group's Lenders

The only floaung charge realisation to date 13 £5,769 cash at bank On present information 1t
1s unlikely that there will be any further floating charge realisations and accordingly 1t 1s
unlikely that there will be a distribution to the unsecured creditors 1n accordance with Section
176A of the Insolvency Act 1986




64

65

66

67

68

69

610

611

71

72

Other assets noted in the Companies balance sheets

Accounts have been prepared to the date of the appomtments and these 1dentfy that the sum
due to Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limuted 1n respect of the inter-company debtors at the
time of appowntment was £193m Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited has also invested m
the subsidiary compantes via its shareholdings The book value of the shares, being the
ongnal cost of £52m

These sums primarily represents the funds transferred to the property owning comparues to
fund the property acquistions The realisations of the inter-company debt 1s dependent upon
the realisations of the freehold property held by the property owning companies

Liabilities

Secured Creditors

RBS act as secunty trustee for the secured group of Lenders and hold valid fixed and floatng
charges dated 29 September 2005 The secunty 1s cross-collateralised over the assets of all of
the compantes within the Group The total exposure at the tme of appomntment was

£192 4m, split into various tranches As disclosed in the receipts and payments accounts at
appendix A, £11 1m has been distributed to the Sentor Lenders in payment of Capital and
Interest.

Preferential Creditors
The Group has no known preferential creditors at the date of the appointments

Unsecured Creditors
The prinapal unsecured habilities, at the date of the appomtments, as shown 1n the Group's
accounts are as follows

Arazim Investments Limited £14 6m
Braxton Holdings Lamuted £258m

Arazim Investments Limited 15 Loyds Nursing Homes UK Lirmited's immediate holding
Company The debt of Braxton Holdings Limited 15 in respect of montes raised through the
1ssue of bonds to provide additonal funding for the acquisition of the Group's properties

Owing to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, 1t 15 unlikely that
there will be sufficient funds to make a distnbution to any unsecured creditors

In addition and as identified in paragraph 6 3, due to there being no significant floating
charge assets, there wll be no prescribed part of floating charge assets to be set aside for the
benefit of unsecured creditors under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

EXTENSION OF THE ADMINISTRATION

The administrations were due to expire on 18 April 2011 However, as detailed 1n section 4
of this report, the Group's assets were yet to be realised 1n full

Accordingly, pursuant to paragraph 76(2)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 19806, the
joint admurustrators made an apphicanon to the secured creditors to extend the
administrations for a further six month period




73

74

81

82

83

84

85

86

The applicanon was subsequently granted by the secured creditors meaning the revised date
for the automatc termmanon of the admimistranions 1s 18 October 2011

As detatted above, 1t 1s anticipated that there will be insufficient floating charge realisations to
make a distrbution to the preferennal or unsecured creditors  Accordingly, authonty from
the preferential or unsecured creditors to extend the admunistrations was not sought.

ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with Staternent of Insolvency Practice 9, I attach at Appendix C summanes of
the jomnt admirustrators' tme costs from 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 Apnl 2011, by grade of staff and
by type of work

Time costs, in the sum of £3,238 plus VAT, were drawn 1n respect of the Group, for tume
incurred prior to the appomtments but subsequent to the decaision to appoint

To date, post-appointment fees of £580,229 have been funded by the Senior Lenders

Details of any disbursements charged during the pertod under review can be found at
Appendix D Also detaled i Appendix D 1s the Group related third party payments funded
by the Senior Lenders

Details of the charge out rates applied to date can be found at Appendix E

Background information regarding the fees of admunistrators can be found at
http //www insolvency-pracutioners org uk {navigate via "‘Technical' to 'Creditors Guides to
Fees') Alternatvely I will supply this mformation by post on request

Should you have any quertes please contact Tom Walls on 020 7865 2811

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

Daniel Smuth
Jomnt Administrator

The affarrs, business and property of the Group are being managed by Dantel Smuth and Dawvd Dunckizy,
appornted as yoint admmisirators on 19 April 2010 and 3 February 2011 respectively.




Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Lovds Propco No 1 Limited

Loan - Loyds Propco No 2 Lirmited

Loan - Churchill Court Propco Limited
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 1 Liumited
Interest - Loyds Propco No 2 Lunited
Interest - Churchill Court Propco Limited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Cash at Bank

Bank Interest

PAYMENTS

Capatal - Semior Lenders
Capntal - Hedge Counter Party
Intetest - Senior Lenders
Interest - Hedge Counter Party

Balance in hand

Period from

19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Pertod from
19/04/2010 to 18/04/11

£ £
2,802,510 80 6,538,509 45
220,563 99 514,570 47
58,282 11 135,967 81
133,939 51 312,853 63
1,590,442 88 3,195,582 12
125,059 81 251,275 23
33,032 87 66,370 98
75,842 73 152,386 28
5.769 09 5,769 09
431 431
5,045448 11 11.173.289 38

2,928,293 84 6,829,480 30
287,002 57 672,421 07
1,726,471 96 3.466,699 10
97,906 34 198,915 51
5,039,674 71 11.167,515 98
2. 773 40 5.773 40




Churchill Court Propco Limited

(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limated
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

Penod from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Penod from
19/04/2010 to 18/04/11

£ £

58,690 31 135,967 81
33,031 92 66,370 98
91,722 24 202338 80
58,690 31 135,967 81
33,031 92 66,370 98
91,722 24 202,338 80




Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited

(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 Apnl 2011

RECEIPTS
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited
Loan - Chiltern Care Holdings Limated

Interest - Crown Albany Care Limited
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Limated

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loi/ds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursmg Homes UK Limited

Balance 1n hand

Period from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Peniod from
19/04/2010 to 18/04/11

£ £

108,927 03 253,529 96
25,824 58 59,323 67
61,307 42 123,182 0%
14,534 52 29,204.19

210,593 55 465239 91

134,751 61 312,853 63
75,841 94 152,386 28

210,593 55 465,239 91




Appendix A

Loyds Propco Holdco Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Penod trom Pernod trom
19/10/10 to 18/4/11 19/4/10 to
RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance in hand - -




Appendix A

Crown Albany Care Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Pertod from
19/10/11 to Period from
18/4/11 19/4/10 to0 18/4/11
RECEIPTS £ £
Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 108,720 78 253,529 96
Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 61,307 42 123,182 09
170,436 77 376,712 05
PAYMENTS
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 108,720 78 253,529 96
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 61,307 42 123,182 09
170.436 77 376,712 05

Balance in hand - -




Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 7 Limuted

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Lumted

Balance in hand

Period from
19/10/10 to 18/4/11

Period from
19/4/10 to 18/4/11

£ £

25,618 33 59.323 63
14,534 52 25,204 19
40,153 27 88.527 87
25,618 33 59,323 68
14,534 52 29,204 19
40,153 27 88,527 87




Lovds Propco No 1 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 1 Limited
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Linited
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 1 Limted
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

Penod from

19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Period from

19/4/10 to 18/04/11

£ £
962,972 27 2,228,583 58
938,286 08 2,171,014 45
924,520 01 2,138,911 42
541,993 11 1,088,994 46
528,098 89 1,061,077 64
520,350 88 1,045,510 02
4,416,221 24 9.734.091 57
2,951,761 43 6,664,492 52
1,464,459 81 3,069,599 05
441622124 9,734,091 57




Appendix A

Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Period from Period from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11 19/4/10 to 18/04/11

RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance m hand = -




Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
(In Administration)

Appendix A

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

RECEIPTS

Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limited

PAYMENTS

Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Lirmted
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

Balance in hand

Peniod from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11

Period from
19/4/10 to 18/04/11

£ £

222,196 80 514,570 47
125,058 85 251,275 23
346,431 62 765.845 71
222,196 80 514,570 47
125,058 85 251,275 23
346,431 62 765.845 71




Appendix A

Loyds Careco UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2011

Period from Period from
19/10/10 to 18/04/11 19/4/10 to 18/04/11

RECEIPTS £ £

PAYMENTS

Balance in hand - -




£ xipueddy

wese]) I, WESED) [ WESED) |, weie]) |, nese] I,
13puefo wa(l d FPUR(IO}] BT d 1apuefjol w2 d IapuefoH v d aapuriol U3 d
I3NNSYIRY T JoUIAISYdY [ JouEYTY T 2NSYIY T JPUTISYDAY 1]
mopaaunpy || soplaaemyy ] sapdaaumy [ maphmaunpy |1 sepfmaungy ] LILIEERIT |
anEA [EURDO TEI01 006 10V
- 5106 17 e sueys Leupao | 17 1e azeys Arewpio 1T 18 aseyqs L1ewpao (0000 091F 1e azeys Awwpio 9| [ended 21eys panss|
panr]
w0 sowopy Funsinpg sphor] pamur] ) s9wop| Suwwny spio] patnwur] | op 03dosg sphory|  pasnwry ooploy oadarg spho PIINIT] WRIFYT) UMOIT) SPACT] 1Iployareys
NAT 42031 NAZ naz NAZ 42203 NAZ 4203 aonyjo prnsiay
vopuer] ‘aenbg Amqsuy g 4203 vopuer ‘axenbg Lingsun ¢ dgDH vopuo] ‘azenbg Lngsun] of uopror] ‘arenbg Aingsu] g¢ uopuer| ‘arenbg Lmgswrg o¢
$O0Z 39qWIAON 5T SO0T YREW bT £00T 2qudA0N £0 5002 L1ensqad 72 9661 12qw23(1 £7 uonwiodioou Jo e
86596250 GL080FS0 L98056+0 LTTTLESO TSLS6TE squou paanday
paNWr] Y} 033187 spAo] panwry z on 0odosg spAcr]| pAInwTT $] ON $31LN0SG spiorg|  pamury | oN oadoig sphory sButpjop 3150 MH“_.M_“ Aueduiogy
tese) |, UeSE) | weser) I, wese]) || ueseD) I,
sapuefofy ua(] d 33puEfeH w30 d zapuEfioH B d JIpURfOH 93 4 3apue[oH (1 d
IFURIEYIIY T AQuEIDY T IUASYIY T huﬂ.—u«mﬁuﬁ 1 vDC—U«wAUUﬁ T
JEILERTLINE) nimunpy || rhenmpy () 1aplaqonyy sajmunpy || s1012201(]
go1F 3¢ steys Lrewmpao go1|  10000vF 18 25eys rurpao 100000 1F 18 3:eys A3RwpIo 100561 17 1 axeys ewpio | 1F 1e areys Areumpao | rendeo aseys panss|
pary pAmury papwr]
UMY BA0SD) $pAot P Y 0331 spho] 0 sawop] Bwsnyg spho 3 sawoy Fuanp splog panwr uoreId LA
NAT 4203 naz NAZ NAZ dzJd NAZ d2OH R ——
uopuor] ‘asenbg &xngsum| 0¢| (2D uopuor ‘arenbg Amqsuiy Of[42OE vopUO] *azenbg Asngswyg g wopuor] ‘asenbg Aingsmy of ucpuo] ‘amnbg Lngsur gg we p d
8661 2GO10 €7 £00Z £7eTuq3y 2T 500z 3vn( 62 500z mdv 20 00T 19qWI9A0N §Z uonesodioaut jo e
086 59%0 68ETLESO 06L¥6F50 CFLILFSO SLIBGES0 saquiny prnsiday
pamuary panwiry patui
axu?y Aueqry umos panury oapiol oadosg sphorp| parymury Wiy waoy sphor] oado1g 1N IOINYD s sawo Funsinn] spAL] Auedwog
uopuUIou]
Aioynjels

uORBAIS|URUPY U} [IY - SBURPIEqNS 83 B
pojury ¥n SowoH Bujsiny spion




“aauapuodsa1i0d [e1ansd *xe) 0} JULE]OI SIONEW “SPIGIAI IRISS PUE SIUNGIOE NURQ JO SIUTUNUIRLL 24IS UO 3L ‘sapnpou]
seakopdwg pue suoisuad ‘UENPAIS paInossun pue [eruagaid YA 3ouapuodsonied ‘sapajauf

512p 3004 3unoa)jod ‘s10m10g Yt Sureap ‘Auedwie)) 3y JO $19558 ) PUR SSIUISNG YD JO J]BS 3G UM Juieap ‘sapnjou]
(ZdIS) sann1q AOUDA[OSU[ JO JuAWEIG Japun snielye sAuedwoa ot uonednsaal jo Anp L0INJelS ‘Sapnjsuj

swinjar Aoyngeys ‘Suiuue(d ases ‘sapnu|

Buipwa],

S1031pAL)Y

SHISSY JO UOLIBSI[8IY
suoneiysaaug

Smoueg % KOPEHSIINONPY

Pl 6£7 | s 99+°57 | 15 901 | 00 [88° f €€ 00 186°T1 0T IS £5 086'9 LLOT 00 $79 (44! [¥10], pue.s)
61 0tZ 00 686°8 S0 6t 00 0S¥ s5 91 00 92 0Lzl 00 £0%°E 086 - - ampely,
Tt IvT 00 1¥9°1 089 Q16 0LO 00085°1 019 - - - - S10JIpALT)
6L L9T 00 508°1 96 - - 00 622°1 o8 v 009LT 780 - - S)ASSY JO UONBSIEIY
£Z STT 00 1¥2 Ll 00 SL €50 [UsRH o ¢ - - 00 +9 710 suoyednsasu]
§5 VT $S 060°EL L6 €5 00 §92°C 5 <1 00 ¥98°9 0Z LT 5 10¥°E SI10L 00 095 0F 1 Suinuel] pu UONEBLS|UIUPY
Qyey APnoH| ¥ S ¥ SIH ] sIH ¥ s 3 SIH 1102 THdVY
deaAY 81 OL 0107 TIYdY 61 NOYd qOIHAd
[eyor, poddngmupy Jofuag Jadeuny FEITTALCE | AHL 404 SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS

O XIANIddV

UOIMNSILILIPY U - PAJIUy] 1) SSWOH Fuisiny SpACT




19 8+ ] 00 £60°11 I 95 v¥ | 00 8PET 8 ¥l 00 BS8'E ST SI 00 €9F'F LT ET 00 F79 T 1 1810 | pusas)
86 §9C 00 ILb'e g0l 00 148 08¢t 00 L9 9z 00 9ZZC 099 - - duipeay,
00981 00991 001 00 16 0L 0 00SL 0L 0 - - - - soppa)
- - . - - - - - - - - $)A55Y JO UOIBSI[EIY
9 ¥IT 00 6vL 6kt 00 £0€ Slz 00 2ol [H140] 009LT 80 00 9 710 SHONB31)SIAU]
T 8¥Z 00 £0L°9 T0 LT 00 641°1 L1 8 00 £OO'E 0611 00 196'1 $8 ¢ 00 095 011 Buruueyd pue uonEHSINNUPY

ey Apnoy[| ¥ SIH 3 SIH ¥ sIH ] SEH F sIH 1107 U4V

aderaay 81 OL 0102 TIHUdY 61 WOHA AOIdAd
AHL, 404 SISATYNY dIM 6 IS
101 yoddngumupy 10[UIG Jadeusy FEILNGE |

NONBASILIWPY UL - PAJLUNTT WIN[1Y) UMOL)) SPAO]
[ o0 152'61 | Loss | ooso¥'z S€ L1 00 TIL'Y 6T'91 00 £LE'6 8T LT 00 108'€ SI L 18301, puetn
£9 678 00 £28'6 08 6T 00 £08 69§ 00 L¥8 9t E 00 £25°S £8 &1 00 059°C (484 SuipeL]y
80 80t 00 11+'I ;1584 00 86 Lo 00211 6v 0 00 000°1 9627 00 102 3¢ 0 SL03PAL)
9L TLL 00§98 892 00 £6 690 00 1L YT O 00 SLE 48] 0092t £90 §)355Y JO UDHEBSHEIY
19 #1T 00 6bL 6 € 00 L0€ S1¢ 00 701 00 00 9L2 80 00 ¥9 zZiLo suonesaAny
P8 05T 00 £06'9 7§ LT 00 +91°1 L08 00 086'C 0811 00 661°C §59 00 09¢ 0l ! Suiuug[] pus YonRHSIIWPY

Ajey AlnoH| 3 SAH 3 st 3 SIH ¥ S1H 3 SiH LI0Z T1dd Y

aBraaay 81 OL 0107 1144V 61 WO AOIYId
AHL 404 SISATTVNY dIM 6 dIS
weL Moddng/unupy dmag Ia8BuBpy Janaeg

I XIANZddY

uoHENSINWpY U] - pajaury 03dod g 4007 [y




£ 067 | vz si1'oz | L9 69 | oo zir'z SP Ll 00 STH'Y 6b L1 00 ZLP'6 85 LT PT 108'E S1 L IT)0] puEis)
1L 8T€ 00 Z¥0°01 S 0 00 6L b9 s 00 LL6 98 ¢ 00Z79's £191 000597 (434 dujpea]
£l 80E vT1iv'l 8 ¥ 00 86 $L0 00211 6v 0 00 0001 9% T $Z 102 8E 0 SACHPAD
9L 60E 00 L¥0'1 8€e 00 €6 690 00 €52 b6 0 00 SLE (AN 00 92¢ €90 ]ISV JO UO[JES|[HaY
19¢¥1Z 00 6¥L 6v € 00 LOE (4 00 201 or 0 0092 80 00 b9 THo suoprdpseau|
1£ 05T 00 926'9 L9 L2 00 981°1 I8 00 I86°C 0% L1 00 661°C $$ 9 00 09¢ oLl FunmuelJ pue uonBHSINILPY

ey Auanoh| 3 SIH 3 SIH ¥ SAH 3 sIH 3 sIf 110Z 11ddY

aBraaay 81 01 010Z TIUdY 61 WOU4 A01Ad
AILL 40 SISATYNV dIM 6 IS
110 poddng/mwpy A0S 133ennpy BEITER: |

uojensu|py ujf - papiuy] A8 AuBqly umol)
¥S RPT | 00 969'g | 16 ¥€ | 00 p£9'1 ZE 11 00 0£T'E 08 71 00 807'€ LS 6 00 $79 7ol 1€)0 ], pUBID)
00 862 60 965 00¢ 00 LS 00 00 ¥ 0z o 00 S6b 051 - - Bujpuay,
00 991 00 991 00 [ 00 16 0L 0 0052 0£0 - - - - £10H P31
00 O¥€ 00 9L¥ or | - - - - 00 9Lt vl - - S1355Y JO uap TS By
12912 00 SEL 65 ¢ 00 €67 ST 00 2ol ovo 00 9L 80 00 +9 Al suonesdisaau]
06 LYT 00 £2L'9 71 LT 00 €611 1Z8 00 600°E 06 11 00 196°T S8 ¢ 00 095 0l 1 Buituelg pue UoL T SINNPY

ey AlaeoH| 3 sIH 3 SIH 3 siH 3 SIH ¥ S1H 110z 1IMdV

aderaay 81 OL 0107 TIHdY 61 WOUA QO34
AHL HO4A SISATYNY dIM 6 IS
1B10] 1oddng/unupy lo1uag sdenely upeg

O XIONdddV

uopENSIUIWPY U] - paiy] 03p|o oddoag sphey




szsie | 00 0s0'96r | 8o 9ec’t ] 00 191°€1 £2 011 00 6vS'ET 0L ¥6 00 £09°2LT $0 Z6L 00 £EL'1BT 11 6£€ 1810, pusssy
09 98¢ 00 L9T'L9¢E 00 056 00 SLE'L Y0 L9 00 £10°¢1 [%:AY 00 978561 6L 695 00 £50°151 Tt 08T duipea,
91 LbE 00 1ST°1L $6 P07 00 €6 €L € 00 LS1°T 0601 00 1£0°LS 9t 891 00 04K 1L 98 1T S10J1p3L)
96 ¥LE 00 ¥Iv'6r S Lvl 00 169'E +E 8T 00 798 §0 L1 00522 w99 0098581 1L € $)ISSY JO UaNESIUIY
19 +1T 00 6L (4% 00 LOE s12 00 20t Ok 0 009LZ 80 00 9 710 SUONBE|I5IAU]
L6 L¥T 00 69¥'L T10¢ 00 §6Z°1 168 00 S1p'E 05 €1 00 661°Z 69 00 09% 0t 1 Sutuugld pue uoygSIMIWDY

ey Apnopq| 3 [T F3 SIH 3 377 3 sy ¥ [T 110z TIddY

dusaay £1 QL OI0Z 11HdY 61 WOHA AOIdAd
AHL O SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS
0L poddngmnupy 10JUIS JdsuBly JUMEY

uojped)s|BIUPY U] - papwe] | oN 03doag spAoT
L0 68T | 00 0L0'0Z | zs 69 ] 00 188'Z 5181 00 6LI'F ¥s 91 00 605°6 89 LT 00 108°¢ S1L I510 | pusly
[AR:TAY 00 9+0°01 08 Ot 00 L6% [20] 00 0v8 It 00 659° £C 91 00 059°C [4:% 7 Suppel],
80 80¢ 00 111 1 00 86 €LO 00zl 60 00 000°1 96T 00 10T €0 S1001PAID)
9L TTE 00 €98 89 ¢ Q00 £6 690 0 IL ¥ 0 00 SL% [4 W) 00 9t €990 S)ASSY JO UOUSI|BY
19 ¥IT 00 6¥L 6F £ 00 LOE s1z 00 Z01 oro 009LT 80 00 ¥9 Tio suopedisaang
£2 05T 00 6669 16 LT 00981 [44] 00 $50°C 1A 00 661°C $5 9 00 095 011 Buiuue|d pue woprISIUIIPY

[y Alnop| 3 sIH 3 SIH ¥ S4H 3 1] 3 SIH 1102 1144 ¥

aleiaay g1 OLOIOT TIMAY 61 WOHA dOIHAd
AHL 40 SISATVNY dIA 6 IS
el uoddngujupy 101U3G Jafsusly FEITRLE]

J XIANAddV

UOIBAIMUILPY U] - papur] SBUIPIOY 38D WD




soves | oo 6re‘sy | re 961 Joozere 97 £2 00 618> 40 61 00 970°¥T 80 69 00 ZEE'€! €647 18101 pus.s
SE POt 00 0£€°6Z 05 08 00 £97°1 SL6 00 EIF'l 99 ¢ 00 050°91 (4473 00 009°01 L9 61 duiped ),
16 9¢E 00 121§ 0z sl 005611 160 00961 60 00 200 28 11l 00 #08 €51 BIONPAD)
LB TEE 00 TLE'E £rol1 00 982 14 00 £8T 60 00 66¥°1 vy 00 $OE°T 15T S)ISSY JO uones|[EdYy
19¢I1Z 00 6%L 6F € 00 L0E s1z 00 Z01 oro 009LT 80 00 +9 FARt] suonesIAL]
18 05T 00 LLLY 0 LT 00 £61'1 LT 8 005787 01 1! 00 661°T $§ 9 00 09§ 011 Buluugyj pue uonBSUIIPY
ey AlANOH| 3 s1H 3 sIH ¥ sIH 3 [T 3 sif LI0T "TIHdV
adeaany 81 O.L 0107 1144V 61 WOYHA AOrdad
AHL HOA SISATYNY dIM 6 dIS
[e101 woddnguiwpy 101038 sfvuspy 1upeg

uonespuIpyY f - papuIy] z on 0ddoag spao]
£1 SPT | 00 6L£'8 } 90 ¥ { 00 s59°( [1 21! 00 6IT'€ 08 Z1 00 1487 LS8 00 $19 T 1 116, pusld
sTT6T 00 L6P oLl 00 LS 0£0 00 ¥¥ 0z 0 00 96¢ 0Tl - - suipsLy,
00991 00991 001 o016 L0 00 §L 080 - - - - SIOHPAA)
00 Obt 00 3€T 0Lo - - - - Q0 8¢T oLo - - $)ALSY JO uopes| eIy
19 ¥12 00 6bL v € 00 LO€ €1z 00 Zol or O 00 94T 80 00 #9 Z10 suopludnsaau]
99 L¥T 00 6ZL9 L1LT 0000’1 (4% 00 800°€ 0611 00 1961 £8 ¢ 00 09§ 011 Bujuus|d puv uonENSINUPY

[aauy Apnoqy| 5 sIH ¥ SIH 3 BIH 3 SIH ki SAH 1102 1144V
ErLFETRY 81 0.1 010Z 1144V 61 WO AOIHAd
AL ¥4 SISAIVNY dIM 6 dIS
€0}, poddng/mupy FLILERN J33vuepy Jaupded

J XIONSddY

UOLEJISIGIUUPY U] - POIIT F[ ON SIPINAIG SPAOT




06 £¢T § 00 L0T'R [ises ] 00 8¥9°1 Tr 11 00 £07°E 0L ZI 00 TEL'T LI 8 00 $29 f44 | | 810, puels)
00 867 00 96§ 00z 00 LS 0E0 00 ¥¥ 0zo 00 $6v 051 - - Suipea ],
L9951 00 ¥l 060 00 16 0L0 00 6¢ 0zo - - - - SI0IPILTy
- - - - - - - - - - - S1ISSY JO HONBSIEIY
19¢IT 00 6L 6t € 00 L0E 34 00 Zol ot 0 00942 80 00 v9 clo suonedysaaug
T8 LT 00 1249 [4%x4 00 £61'1 LT8 00 L00°E 06 11 00 196°1 §8¢ 00 095 ol | Buiraeld pOE EONENFITIUPY

ajey A[moYy] 3 SIH 3 S1H 3 SIH ¥ S{H ¥ s4H [10T 144V

aduaany 81 01 0107 '1I4d ¥ 61 WOY4 AOId3dd
AHL ¥Od SISATVNY dIM 6 dIS
1810, oddngunupy JOLUIG Lafeuely Laupae g

I XIGNAdd Y

uoBISINJMLpPY Oy - PANWET Y[} 033IED) SPAC]




Appendix D

Introduction

The following information is provided in connection with the Jomnt Adminustrators' remuneranon and
disbursements in accordance with SIP 9

An Overview of the Case
Please refer to the main body of the report
Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP Charging and Disbursement Recovery Policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropnate to their grade, as shown at Appendix E
Support staff (te secretaries, cashiers and fiking clerks) are charged to the case for the tme they work on 1t

Category 1 Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage 15 charged at standard rates which comply with HM
Revenue and Customs hmits or AA recommended rates

Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main body of the report.
CATEGORY 1 DISBURSEMENTS

For your information, I provide a summary of my out of pocket expenses incurred to 18 April 2011 on
the next page

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
The following documentaton 1s attached as required by SIP 9

- a schedule of charge-out rates which have applied dunng the reporting period at
Appendix E




Third Party pavments from Escrow account

Travel 207177
Cournter 2203
Presentanon support 28400
Subststence 4436
Printing and copying 5784
Valuation 95,419 06
Professional fees & Services 257,625 00
Qther 55816
‘Total 356,082 22
Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel 2805
Presentation support 3200
Bordereaux 158 00
‘Total 218 05
| Churchill Court Propco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36 00
Lovds Propco Holdco Limited
Category 1 Disbursements
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36.00
Crown Albany Care Limited
Category 1 Disbursements
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00
Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Bordereaux 36 00
Total 36.00

APPENDIX D




APPENDIX D

Loyds Propco No 1 Limited

-—CateLory 1 Disbursements £
Travel 479 11
Other 7,149 58
Total 7,628 69
Loyds Securities No 14 Limited
Category 1 Disbursements L
Bordereaux 36 60
‘Total 36 00
Loyds Propco No 2 Limited
Category 1 Disbursements £
Travel 89 00
Bordereaux 3600
Total 125.00
Loyds Careco UK Limited
Category 1 Disbursements L
Bordereaux 3600
Total 36 00




Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited

& its Subsidiaries

Grant Thornton UK LLP Charge Out Rates

19 Apnl 2010 to 30

1 July 2010 to date

June 2010
Partner 410 - 510 425 -535
Director 420 440
Associate Director 385 405
Manager 330 340
Assistant Manager 275 285
Excecutive 2 205 - 250 210 - 260
Excecutive 1 230 240
Administrator 2 165 - 190 170 - 195
Administrator 1 135 - 140 140 - 145
Secretary 130 135
Filing Clerk 130 135
Treasury 150 150

Appendix E




